J. ALLEN LAMB AND EDWARD S. POCOCK III FOUNDATION

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SCHOLARS PROGRAM

University of Louisville

THE COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES ANNOUNCES THE 2020-2021 LAMB/POCOCK CRIMINAL JUSTICE SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION DEADLINE: JUNE 5, 2020

The University of Louisville College of Arts and Sciences announces the 2020-2021 Lamb/Pocock Criminal Justice Scholarship.

In order of preference, scholarship applicants must be from Southington, Connecticut, other areas of Connecticut, or one of the other New England states. Applicants must be on track to graduate from an accredited high school, be admitted to the University of Louisville's College of Arts & Sciences, and plan to pursue a degree in Criminal Justice. Each Lamb/Pocock Scholar will be expected to participate in up to 10 hours per week of directed volunteer activity at the Southern Police Institute.

The scholarship provides the recipient with a \$7,000 grant during her/his first year. A Scholar who remains in good standing in the Criminal Justice program may renew her/his \$7,000 award for the sophomore year and, if s/he remains in good standing, may renew for an award of \$13,000 for the junior year, and a minimum award of \$13,000 for the senior year.

Applicants for the Lamb/Pocock Scholarship should submit the following:

- 1. A completed application form, available at http://louisville.edu/artsandsciences/student
- 2. A personal essay (maximum length of two, double-spaced pages) responding to the following prompt: "Please describe your interest in criminal justice, your desire to study criminal justice at the University of Louisville, and what you hope to gain from ongoing volunteer activity with the Southern Police Institute throughout your University of Louisville career."
- 3. A copy of your high school transcript
- 4. Two letters of recommendation, at least one of which should come from a teacher or guidance counselor

The selection committee will announce final awards in mid-June.

2020-2021 J. ALLEN LAMB AND EDWARD S. POCOCK FOUNDATION CRIMINAL JUSTICE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

DEADLINE: JUNE 5, 2020

IAME:		
First	Middle	Last
IOME MAILING ADDRE	SS:	
IGH SCHOOL NAME AI	ND ADDRESS:	
CONTACT NUMBER:		
E-MAIL:		
Signature:	Date:	

All application materials should be submitted electronically to: asawards@louisville.edu.